Adjudicating Authority) Rules, 2016 (for brevity ‘the Rules’) with 

the following prayer with a prayer to trigger Corporate Insolvency 

Resolution Process in respect of Respondent Company Era 

Infrastructure (India) Ltd. (‘Corporate Debtor’) for default in 

repayment of financial debt of Rs. 385,38,41,870/- (Indian 

Rupees Three Hundred Eighty-Five Crores Thirty-Eight Lakhs 

Forty- One Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Only) comprising of 

Principal Amount of Rs.  143,75,79,510 (Indian Rupees One 

Hundred Forty-Three Crores Seventy-Five Lakhs Seventy Nine 

Thousand Five Hundred Ten Only) and Interest Amount 

comprising of Rs. 241,62,62,360/- (Indian Rupees Two 

Hundred Forty-One Crores Sixty-Two Lakhs Sixty- Two 

Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Only) 

2. The Corporate Debtor i.e., Era Infrastructure (India) Ltd. having 

CIN: U45200DL2007PLC169191 is incorporated on 09.10.2007 

under the provisions of the Companies Act, 1956 having its 

registered office situated at B-292, Chandra Kanta Complex,